Family Medical 
Leave Act (FMLA) 

After 
12-months of 
employment 

and 
(1250+ hours  

of work) 

Employees are eligible for a family medical leave (FML) if they have been employed by CMU for at least twelve (12) months 
and have worked at least one thousand, two hundred and fifty (1,250) hours during the twelve (12) month period immediately 
preceding the date on which the leave commences.  FML leave runs concurrently with other leaves (personal, sick, vacation, 
Workers’ Compensation, etc.).  Employees may elect to leave up to forty (40) hours of vacation time banked prior to taking